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Earnings in 2000

All persons with earnings (counts)
(48)

Average earnings (all persons with
earnings ($))

Worked full year, full time (counts)
(49)

Average earnings (worked full year,
full time ($))

Income in 2000
Persons 15 years of age and over
with income ©*
Median total income of persons 15
years of age and over ($) ©¥
Composition of total income
(100%) ©?

Earnings - % of income

Government transfers - % of
income

Other money - % of income

Canada

Whitehorse

Yukon Territory

(City)

Whitehorse, City

Total Male

12,565 6,195
34,539 37,731
6,270% 3,200

46,821 51,959

Female

6,365

31,437

3,070

41,468

Whitehorse, City

Total Male

14,290

30,348

100.0
86.6
7.2

6.2

Female

Yukon Territory

(Territory)
Yukon Territory
Total Male Female

18,780 9,505 9,275

31,526 34,121 28,867

8,625° 4,405 4,220

44,605 49,253 39,751

Yukon Territory
Total Male Female

21,680
26,488

100.0
85.6
8.6

5.8

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada
This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is
published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.
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