

	Whitehorse Yukon Territory (City) Whitehorse, City			Yukon Territory (Territory)		
				Yukon Territory		
Earnings in 2000	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
All persons with earnings (counts)	12,565	6,195	6,365	18,780	9,505	9,275
Average earnings (all persons with earnings (\$))	34,539	37,731	31,437	31,526	34,121	28,867
Worked full year, full time (counts)	6,270 ^R	3,200	3,070	8,625 ^R	4,405	4,220
Average earnings (worked full year, full time (\$))	46,821	51,959	41,468	44,605	49,253	39,751
	Whitehorse, City			Yukon Territory		
Income in 2000	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Persons 15 years of age and over with income (53)	14,290			21,680		

	Whitehorse, City			Yukon Territory		tory
Income in 2000	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female
Persons 15 years of age and over with income ⁽⁵³⁾	14,290			21,680		
Median total income of persons 15 years of age and over (\$) (54)	30,348			26,488		
Composition of total income (100%) (62)	100.0			100.0		
Earnings - % of income	86.6			85.6		
Government transfers - % of income	7.2			8.6		
Other money - % of income	6.2			5.8		

Source: 2001 Census of Population - Statistics Canada

This information is the property of Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada and is published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada. All rights reserved.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2002. 2001 Community Profiles. Released June 27, 2002. Last modified: 2005-11-30. Statistics Canada Catalogue no. 93F0053XIE.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/ProfilO1/CPO1/Index.cfm?Lang=E (accessed May 25, 2009).